No browser support

No support for your browser

IMPORTANT CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Lidl Cyprus would like to inform regarding a product recall.

Larnaca, 02.08.2018. Lidl Cyprus is recalling the product "Italiamo chopped tomatoes - Basilicum" with best

before date 31.12.2020 and lot Nr. L327NDB 6A-31/12/2020 SI LB 224.

It cannot be ruled out that plastic foreign bodies are contained in the mentioned product. Due to the possible risk of injury when consumed, customers should pay attention to the recall and not consume the product.

The affected product "Italiamo chopped tomatoes - Basilicum" with best before date 31.12.2020 and lot Nr. L327NDB 6A-31/12/2020 SI LB 224 was distributed by Lidl Cyprus. In the interest of consistent consumer protection, Lidl Cyprus has reacted immediately and removed the mentioned product from circulation. The product can be returned to all Lidl stores. The purchase price will of course be refunded, even without presentation of the receipt.

The recall only affects the product "Italiamo chopped tomatoes - Basilicum" with best before date 31.12.2020 and Lot Nr. L327NDB 6A-31/12/2020 SI LB 224. Other products sold by Lidl Cyprus, in particular other products of the brand "Italiamo" are not affected by the recall.

Lidl Cyprus apologizes to all concerned for the inconvenience.